
 

1 

Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK 
CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

 

MARK ANTHONY CORREA-BROWN, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
PATRICK GAVIN, et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK    
 
CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

 

 

 

Appearing for Plaintiff: Adam Carlson 

Specially Appearing for Defendants Gavin, Lee, Paresa, Sims, Jeffrey, and Santa Clara County: 

Michael Serverian 

Appearing for Defendants Pham, Ketebe, and Allied Barton Security Services: Laurie Book 
 

An initial case management conference was held on January 27, 2016.  A further case 

management conference is set for April 27, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.  The parties shall file their joint case 

management statement by April 20, 2016. 

 

Laurie Book shall file a notice of appearance on ECF by January 28, 2016. 

 

The parties shall file a joint settlement status report by March 7, 2016. 

 

The discovery limits of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure shall apply in this case. 

 

The Court set the following case schedule: 

 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?290250
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?290250


 

2 

Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK 
CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

Scheduled Event Date 

Last Day to Amend the Pleadings/Add Parties April 1, 2016 

Further Case Management Conference April 27, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. 

Close of Fact Discovery September 23, 2016 

Opening Expert Reports September 29, 2016 

Rebuttal Expert Reports October 13, 2016 

Close of Expert Discovery November 4, 2016 

Last Day to File Dispositive Motions 

(one per side in the entire case) 

Opening Briefs: November 18, 2016 

Opposition Briefs: December 9, 2016 

Reply Briefs: December 23, 2016 

Hearing on Dispositive Motions January 12, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.  

Final Pretrial Conference March 9, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.  

Jury/Bench Trial March 20, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.  

Length of Trial  10 days  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: January 28, 2016 

______________________________________ 

LUCY H. KOH 
United States District Judge 

 

 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?290250

