1			
1			
2			
3 4			
4 5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
11	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
12	MARK ANTHONY CORREA-BROWN,	Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK	
13	Plaintiff,	CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER	
14	v.		
15	PATRICK GAVIN, et al.,		
16	Defendants.		
17	Appearing for Disintiff: Adam Carlson		
18	Appearing for Plaintiff: Adam Carlson Specially Appearing for Defendants Gavin, Lee, Paresa, Sims, Jeffrey, and Santa Clara County:		
19	Michael Serverian Appearing for Defendants Pham, Ketebe, and Allied Barton Security Services: Laurie Book		
20	An initial case management conference was held on January 27, 2016. A further case		
21	management conference is set for April 27, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. The parties shall file their joint case management statement by April 20, 2016.		
22 23	Laurie Book shall file a notice of appearance on ECF by January 28, 2016.		
24	The parties shall file a joint settlement status report by March 7, 2016.		
25	The discovery limits of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure shall apply in this case.		
26	The Court set the following case schedule:		
27			
28	Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER	1	

Scheduled Event	Date
Last Day to Amend the Pleadings/Add Parties	April 1, 2016
Further Case Management Conference	April 27, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.
Close of Fact Discovery	September 23, 2016
Opening Expert Reports	September 29, 2016
Rebuttal Expert Reports	October 13, 2016
Close of Expert Discovery	November 4, 2016
Last Day to File Dispositive Motions (one per side in the entire case)	Opening Briefs: November 18, 2016 Opposition Briefs: December 9, 2016 Reply Briefs: December 23, 2016
Hearing on Dispositive Motions	January 12, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.
Final Pretrial Conference	March 9, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.
Jury/Bench Trial	March 20, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.
Length of Trial	10 days

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 28, 2016

fucy H. Koh

LUCY H. KOH United States District Judge

Case No. 15-CV-03695-LHK CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

United States District Court Northern District of California